to facilitate repairs in Zane Alley so this project is ready to proceed; now, therefore,

SECTION l. That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized to enter into a

contract for the construction ofthe Zane Alley Sewer Replacement Project in an amount not to
exceed Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000.00).

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force fiom and after the
earliest period allowed by law.